
Pos

Not classified ()

DNS

PRO3

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

DNF

Not classified ()

DNS

DQ

No.

719

108

148

130

166

15

496

102

7

41

183

114

04

78

20

45

134

73

64

353

442

412

380

167

75

126

726

131

105

319

Name

Alex Long

Dan Gavrila

Rick Edwards

Michael Olsen

Andrew Newell

Joe White

Ryan Hieronymus

Dan Rogers

James Colborn

Rob Johnston

Charles Hurley

Bruce Humberstone

Bill Spornitz

Jason Vein

Frank Greif

Richard Whittemore

Michael Maros

Rob Dunn

Rick Emerson

Mark Friedman

R G Wellington

Martin Wild

John Scragg

John Gillespie

John McDermott

Peter Jenkin

Shaun Roberts

Martin Berryman

Ted  Rees

Jim Cissell

Town

Kirkland WA

Kirkland WA

Des Moines Wa

Gig Harbor WA

Bellevue WA

Spokane WA

Normandy Park WA

Anchorage AK

Kirkland WA

Abbotsford BC

Monroe WA

Seattle WA

Sammamish WA

Bellevue WA

Seattle WA

Portland OR

Bellevue WA

Seattle WA

Bellevue WA

Gig Harbor WA

Tacoma WA

Lake Stevens WA

Seattle WA

Delta BC

Seattle WA

Bellevue WA

Kelowna BC

Coquitlam BC

West Linn OR

Seattle WA

Make

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

Color

Yellow

Blk/Red/Yellow

White

Silver

White

White

Silver

Green/White

Black/Gray

Red

Lime Green

Red

orange

Blue/Orange

Blue

Red/blue

Black

Blue

Grey

Green/Blue

Royal Blue

Alpenwiess II

Red/Black

White

Black/Blue

Red

Black/Beige

White

Black

Yellow

Class

AP

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

Laps

19

19

19

19

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

17

17

17

17

9

18

Club

SCCA

IRDC

BMWCCA

IRDC

BMWCCA

NWMS

BMWCCA

IRDC

IRDC

SCCBC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

BMWCCA

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

BMWCCA

BMWCCA

SCCBC

SCCBC

CSCC

IRDC

License

SCCA

ICSCC

GRANDAM

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

CACC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

WA  Lift Truck,Morelli Brothers,BMW Sea

DNA Racing/Adare Motorsports

TC Motorsports

TC Motorsports/Spirit Halloween Superst

Strictly BMW

Adare Motorsports

Flat Out Flat Broke Motorsports

Electric Power Systems Inc/Specialty Eng

Adare Motorsports

Bimmerworld/Mr. Noodles

Grip Racing/Adare Motorsports

Midnight Motorsports

Williamsson Motorsports

Grip Racing/TireShavingNW.com/Adare M

Car Tender - StrategicIntent.com

BadSracing/My Smokin' Hot Wife

Car Tender

Move-Wire

MaxRPM

KD Motorsports

BadSracing/My Smokin' Hot Wife

Beltfix Industrial Products/West Coast L

GoEnzo.com/Seattle 7 Writers/nuun: Por

Red Rooster Racing

BimmerWorld/DiffsOnline.com

Rees Racing/T.P.R. Industrial/TC Motorsp

VoiceGuy.com

Best Tm

1:38.518

1:38.477

1:39.179

1:39.531

1:40.308

1:40.069

1:40.616

1:40.263

1:40.084

1:40.132

1:40.857

1:40.669

1:41.183

1:40.524

1:41.109

1:41.356

1:40.513

1:42.382

1:42.933

1:42.802

1:43.294

1:43.982

1:44.163

1:43.501

1:40.657

1:44.256

1:43.021

1:40.664

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car 319 - DQ - Underweight

Car 795 - DQ - Underweight

Car 126 - 1 Lap Penalty - Pass on Yellow

Printed: 8/5/2011 9:04:59 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Steward: Tom Olsson

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Orbits

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  International Conference of Sports Car Clubs

Margin of Victory

3.338

Avg. Speed

89.404

Best Lap Tm

1:27.748

Best Speed

92.310

Best Lap by

93 - Joe Manke

IRDC's 6th Annual Car Tender Challenge

Group 1

Group 1 Race

Race started at 12:59:36

Pacific Raceway 2.250 Miles

7/31/2011 01:00 PM

IRDC's 6th Annual Car Tender Challenge

International Race Drivers Club

July 30 - July 31, 2011

Pacific Raceways

Page 1/2



Pos

DQ

SPM

1

2

3

4

5

6

SPO

1

2

3

4

5

DNF

DNF

Not classified ()

DNS

DNS

SPU

1

2

3

No.

795

707

3

00

91

168

4

93

95

52

155

67

96

23

38

82

32

97

8

Name

Ryan O'Connor

Jerold Lowe

Michael McAleenan

Duke Goss

Steve Adams

Patrick Boyle

Mike Helton

Joe Manke

Randy Blaylock

Manfred Duske

Rick Bostrom

Jeff  Penick

Dave Haire

Tim Brown

J. Patrick Aylward

Doug Moul

Brad Greco

Mark McClure

Terry Overdiek

Town

Vancouver BC

Carnation WA

Tacoma WA

Kirkland WA

Woodinville WA

Auburn WA

Bellevue WA

Shelton WA

Bothell WA

Covington WA

Tacoma WA

Salem OR

Edmonds WA

Vancouver BC

Wenatchee WA

Roy WA

Lynnwood WA

Sammamish Wa

Surrey BC

Make

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

Mazda

BMW

Chevrol

Pontiac

Chevrol

Pontiac

Chevrol

Chevrol

Ford

Porsche

Chevrol

Volkswa

Lotus

Mazda

Color

Black

Blue/Orange

Black/Red

Grey

Yellow

white

Silver

Blue/Gold

Black/White

Red

Red

Silver/Purple

Black

orange

Silver

White/Blue

Orangegasm

Blue

Grey/Red

Class

PRO3

SPM

SPM

SPM

SPM

SPM

SPM

SPO

SPO

SPO

SPO

SPO

SPO

SPO

SPO

SPO

SPU

SPU

SPU

Laps

15

20

20

20

19

19

18

20

20

20

20

19

7

1

19

19

18

Club

SCCBC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

SCCBC

BMWCCA

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

SCCBC

License

CACC

NASA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Lowe Group Racing

Family/LGR/Smith Alling, Attorneys at La

Catalyst Technical LLC/IJS Motorsport

patsautosport

RTG Motorsport/AKG Motorsport

The Ridge MotorSports Group

The Ridge Motorsports Park

GPDA/Pat's Autosport/Godspeed Fab

Linda Woj / Tremco Barrier Solutions

Profinish Motor Sports/Amsoil

The Ridge Motorsports Park/Brake Light

Brown Brothers Ford

None

Traks Clothing/Ralley Tuned/JRM/Splitfir

RMG Asset Management

Allan Autotech/ Safelight Communicatio

Best Tm

1:57.793

1:31.485

1:32.137

1:31.402

1:35.099

1:37.100

1:38.847

1:27.748

1:27.772

1:31.628

1:33.178

1:36.229

1:28.600

1:44.893

1:36.575

1:35.918

1:41.354

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car 319 - DQ - Underweight

Car 795 - DQ - Underweight

Car 126 - 1 Lap Penalty - Pass on Yellow

Printed: 8/5/2011 9:04:59 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Steward: Tom Olsson

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Orbits

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  International Conference of Sports Car Clubs

Margin of Victory

3.338

Avg. Speed

89.404

Best Lap Tm

1:27.748

Best Speed

92.310

Best Lap by

93 - Joe Manke

IRDC's 6th Annual Car Tender Challenge

Group 1

Group 1 Race

Race started at 12:59:36

Pacific Raceway 2.250 Miles

7/31/2011 01:00 PM

IRDC's 6th Annual Car Tender Challenge

International Race Drivers Club

July 30 - July 31, 2011

Pacific Raceways
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Pos

CSM

1

2

FP

1

2

H4

1

Not classified ()

DNF

IP

1

ITX

1

PRO7

1

2

3

4

SM

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

No.

07

371

55

123

8

03

73

447

70

57

2

187

43

30

135

113

14

757

168

26

Name

Jeffrey Clark

Scott McDonald

Paul Patterson

Linda Heinrich

Andy Edman

Noriko Hamaguchi

Bill Hill

Brett McKown

Steve Justiss

Duane Martinsen

Bill Visee

Mark Ridgeway

Dave Dunning

Mark Higinbotham

Mike Tripp

Andrew Robottom

Phil Rees

Greg Holz

Tracey Hazard

William Bonsell

Town

Puyallup WA

Redmond WA

Anacortes WA

North Plains OR

Bonney Lake WA

Seattle WA

Olympic Wa

Hillsboro OR

Belfair WA

Port Orchard WA

Renton WA

Vashon WA

Portland OR

Redmond WA

Forest Grove OR

Vancouver WA

West Linn Or

Mill Creek WA

South Surrey BC

Poulsbo WA

Make

Mazda

Mazda M

Toyota

Toyota P

Honda C

Acura In

Dodge C

BMW

Mazda R

Mazda R

Mazda

Mazda R

Mazda

Mazda M

Mazda M

Mazda

Mazda M

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda M

Color

Yellow

Blue

green

Red

Yellow/Black

White

Red/Yellow

Black/White

Red

Yellow

Silver/Black

White

Blue/Slvr/Grn

Red

White

Lt Blue/Red

Red

Blue

Green

Red/Black

Class

CSM

CSM

FP

FP

H4

H4

IP

ITX

PRO7

PRO7

PRO7

PRO7

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Laps

14

13

14

14

14

10

13

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

Club

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

VSCC

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

CSCC

TC

CSCC

SCCA

SCCBC

IRDC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Jeff's Auto & Friends

Self

St Johns Auto Center/Advantage Collisio

One Lucky Lady

Team  Hayai

Rick's Service Center

Tucker Sheppy/Bloising Saddles Racing

Jeff's Executive Automotive

Twin Brothers Racing

Les Schwab of  Fife

Masterpiece Painting

Advantage Collision Center/St John's Au

Medical Dynamics

Advantage Collision

Straightline Autobody/JSF Communicatio

Riverside Ind. Supply

Dimensional Communreations/Gatorz/B

TJ Mechanical Services

Hardrock

Best Tm

1:44.114

1:57.313

1:47.353

1:47.557

1:45.453

1:45.915

1:57.497

1:51.115

1:45.226

1:45.671

1:45.935

1:48.199

1:43.216

1:43.540

1:43.490

1:45.026

1:44.933

1:44.004

1:45.527

1:44.853

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/5/2011 9:05:12 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Steward: Tom Olsson

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Orbits

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  International Conference of Sports Car Clubs

Margin of Victory

1.445

Avg. Speed

66.998

Best Lap Tm

1:43.216

Best Speed

78.476

Best Lap by

43 - Dave Dunning

IRDC's 6th Annual Car Tender Challenge

Group 2

Group 2 Race

Race started at 13:42:00

Pacific Raceway 2.250 Miles

7/31/2011 01:39 PM

IRDC's 6th Annual Car Tender Challenge

International Race Drivers Club

July 30 - July 31, 2011

Pacific Raceways
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Pos

9

10

11

12

13

14

No.

471

29

426

427

333

760

Name

Zac Zawisza

Frank DiMiceli

Brian Bonsell

Tim Venable

Benjamin Crane

Norm Shaw

Town

Kelowna BC

Renton WA

Poulsbo WA

Tukwila WA

San Francisco CA

Burnaby BC

Make

Mazda

Mazda M

Mazda

Mazda M

Mazda M

Mazda

Color

Red/Blue

Red / Blue

Red

Bue

Red/Blue

Green

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Laps

14

14

14

14

14

14

Club

SCCA

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

SCCBC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

CACC

Sponsor

TC Motorsports

TC Motorsports

MiataCage.com/Hi Stength Bolt

TC Motorsports

Yemaya Olukun

Best Tm

1:45.295

1:45.751

1:45.520

1:46.387

1:47.305

1:49.088

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/5/2011 9:05:12 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Steward: Tom Olsson

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Orbits

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  International Conference of Sports Car Clubs

Margin of Victory

1.445

Avg. Speed

66.998

Best Lap Tm

1:43.216

Best Speed

78.476

Best Lap by

43 - Dave Dunning

IRDC's 6th Annual Car Tender Challenge

Group 2

Group 2 Race

Race started at 13:42:00

Pacific Raceway 2.250 Miles

7/31/2011 01:39 PM

IRDC's 6th Annual Car Tender Challenge

International Race Drivers Club

July 30 - July 31, 2011

Pacific Raceways
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Pos

CF

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Not classified ()

DNS

DSR

1

FA

1

FC

1

Not classified ()

DNF

FF

1

2

3

Not classified ()

DNS

FM

1

No.

08

8

23

726

02

32

33

48

9

26

04

18

759

52

2

27

320

Name

James Hepburn

Jack Scher

Stuart Dye

Robert Posner

Coley Tipton

Larry Bangert

Trout Roberts

Tracy Dye

Jerry  Pacheco

Timothy Osborne

Greg Coffin

Michael Lensen

Clayton Sturge

Bruce Boyd

J.C. Cuevas

Wes Tipton

Craig Shrontz

Town

Vancouver BC

Burien WA

Tacoma WA

Bellevue WA

Auburn WA

Issaquah WA

Tucson AZ

Puyallup WA

Foresthill CA

Woodinville WA

Veradale WA

Surrey BC

Sequim WA

Sammamish WA

Redmond WA

Newcastle WA

Seattle WA

Make

Crossle 

Crossle

Crossle

Crossle

Van Die

Crossle

Crossle

Tiga

Whitfill 

Ralt

Mygale

Van Die

Crossle

Tiga

Van Die

Crossle

Mazda

Color

Black

White/blue

Silver/Ora/Blue

Red

Red,White,Blue

Orange/White

blue/yellow

Orange

Blue

Blue

Red

Blood red

White/Blue

Red

Red / White

Red/White

Class

CF

CF

CF

CF

CF

CF

CF

CSR

DSR

FA

FC

FC

FF

FF

FF

FF

FM

Laps

20

20

20

20

20

20

18

12

20

17

1

19

19

17

20

Club

ICSCC

IRDC

VSCC

SCCA

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

VSCC

IRDC

IRDC

NWMS

SCCBC

SOVERN

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

License

CSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SOVERN

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

DND Fabricating

Heitman's Wallet Vacuum Service

DND Fabricating

R and A Manufacturing

Mammy Lo; DnD Fabricating; My Rich Un

DND Fabricating

The Little Dog

Scuderia Tranfaglia

ACIC/Advanced Spa Tech

Social Security Administration

Labels West/MC Autobody

Visual Media Group

Driving Trends Inc.

none

Best Tm

1:31.458

1:31.792

1:31.980

1:32.079

1:32.131

1:32.016

1:38.054

1:26.032

1:27.772

1:33.395

1:33.930

1:35.194

1:29.140

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car 95 - DQ - Underweight

Printed: 8/5/2011 9:05:24 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Steward: Tom Olsson

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Orbits

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  International Conference of Sports Car Clubs

Margin of Victory

1:15.118

Avg. Speed

90.589

Best Lap Tm

1:26.032

Best Speed

94.151

Best Lap by

26 - Timothy Osborne

IRDC's 6th Annual Car Tender Challenge

Group 3

Group 3 and Group 6 Combined Race

Race started at 14:26:06

Pacific Raceway 2.250 Miles

7/31/2011 02:18 PM

IRDC's 6th Annual Car Tender Challenge

International Race Drivers Club

July 30 - July 31, 2011

Pacific Raceways

Page 1/2



Pos

Not classified ()

DQ

FSR

1

Not classified ()

DNS

FV

1

NOW

1

No.

95

8

714

737

308

Name

Randy Blaylock

Lee Fjellanger

Tony Carabello

Paul Higgins

Cary Richards

Town

Bothell WA

Lynnwood WA

Edmonds Wa

Abbotsford BC

Seattle WA

Make

Star

Diasio

Ford Spe

Protofor

Van Die

Color

Red

Red /White

Red

Green/Yellow

Class

FM

FSR

FSR

FV

NOW

Laps

20

18

17

19

Club

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

SCCBC

IRDC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

INEX

CACC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Real race cars have fenders

Social Security at Play

CDR Marketing

Best Tm

1:27.691

1:39.687

1:44.600

1:33.572

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car 95 - DQ - Underweight

Printed: 8/5/2011 9:05:24 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Steward: Tom Olsson

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Orbits

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  International Conference of Sports Car Clubs

Margin of Victory

1:15.118

Avg. Speed

90.589

Best Lap Tm

1:26.032

Best Speed

94.151

Best Lap by

26 - Timothy Osborne

IRDC's 6th Annual Car Tender Challenge

Group 3

Group 3 and Group 6 Combined Race

Race started at 14:26:06

Pacific Raceway 2.250 Miles

7/31/2011 02:18 PM

IRDC's 6th Annual Car Tender Challenge

International Race Drivers Club

July 30 - July 31, 2011

Pacific Raceways

Page 2/2



Pos

AS

1

Not classified ()

DNF

GT1

1

Not classified ()

DNF

DNS

DNS

GT2

1

2

3

4

GT3

1

ITE

1

2

3

4

Not classified ()

DNS

DNS

DNS

ST

No.

6

474

155

93

96

95

66

714

15

81

09

00

712

444

785

324

77

38

Name

Carl  Clinton

Gary Presting Jr

Rick Bostrom

Joe Manke

Dave Haire

Randy Blaylock

Tim Brown

Ken Muth

Joe  White

Bob Rygg

Gary Bockman

Duke Goss

Val Korry

Curt Wikstrom

Peter Juvet

Zack George

Hans Hohagen

J. Patrick Aylward

Town

Gresham OR

Portland OR

Tacoma WA

Shelton WA

Edmonds WA

Bothell WA

Vancouver BC

Snohomish WA

Spokane WA

Portland OR

Kirkland WA

Seattle WA

Fox Island WA

Issaquah WA

Yakima WA

Federal Way WA

Wenatchee WA

Make

Ford

Chevrol

Pontiac

Chevrol

Chevrol

Pontiac

Porsche

Nissan

Porsche

Porsche

Mazda

BMW

Porsche

Chevrol

Porsche

Chevrol

Porsche

Porsche

Color

Yellow

Lime Green

Red

Blue/Gold

Black

Black/White

White

orange

White

Yellow

Wht/Blu/Yellow

Grey

Burgandy

White/Red

White

White

Silver

Silver

Class

AS

AS

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT3

ITE

ITE

ITE

ITE

ITE

ITE

ITE

Laps

16

5

17

4

17

17

17

17

17

17

16

16

16

Club

TC

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

SCCBC

SCCA

NWMS

CSCC

IRDC

SCCA

IRDC

SCCA

IRDC

IRDC

BMWCCA

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

EastCo Machine / Big Oak Century Farm

Gary's Auto Repair/East Portland Auto B

Linda Woj / Tremco Barrier Solutions

The Ridge MotorSports Group

The Ridge Motorsports Park/Brake Light

The Ridge Motorsports Park

Brown Brothers Ford

eastside offshore

Adare Motorsports

Bockman and Son Inc/FMR Industries

Fordahl Motorsports

Ray's Auto Center

BPRacing

Ray's Auto Center/Poorvette Racing

All Way Construction

Best Tm

1:42.557

1:42.502

1:30.818

1:28.552

1:25.916

1:27.257

1:28.850

1:30.651

1:29.499

1:31.586

1:36.394

1:36.364

1:39.447

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/5/2011 9:05:36 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Steward: Tom Olsson

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Orbits

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  International Conference of Sports Car Clubs

Margin of Victory

14.960

Avg. Speed

75.560

Best Lap Tm

1:25.916

Best Speed

94.278

Best Lap by

66 - Tim Brown

IRDC's 6th Annual Car Tender Challenge

Group 4

Group 4 Race

Race started at 15:07:56

Pacific Raceway 2.250 Miles

7/31/2011 02:57 PM

IRDC's 6th Annual Car Tender Challenge

International Race Drivers Club

July 30 - July 31, 2011

Pacific Raceways
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Pos

1

2

3

Not classified ()

DNF

No.

3

91

102

9

Name

Michael McAleenan

Steve Adams

Dan Rogers

Steve Clinton

Town

Tacoma WA

Woodinville WA

Anchorage AK

Kent WA

Make

BMW

BMW

BMW

Subaru

Color

Black/Red

Yellow

White

Blue

Class

ST

ST

ST

ST

Laps

17

17

16

4

Club

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Family/LGR/Smith Alling, Attorneys at La

Catalyst Technical LLC/IJS Motorsport

Adare Motorsports

My Wife/Trackaroo.com/Pat's Autosport/

Best Tm

1:32.887

1:35.340

1:40.270

1:36.848

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/5/2011 9:05:36 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Steward: Tom Olsson

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Orbits

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  International Conference of Sports Car Clubs

Margin of Victory

14.960

Avg. Speed

75.560

Best Lap Tm

1:25.916

Best Speed

94.278

Best Lap by

66 - Tim Brown

IRDC's 6th Annual Car Tender Challenge

Group 4

Group 4 Race

Race started at 15:07:56

Pacific Raceway 2.250 Miles

7/31/2011 02:57 PM

IRDC's 6th Annual Car Tender Challenge

International Race Drivers Club

July 30 - July 31, 2011

Pacific Raceways

Page 2/2



Pos

EIP

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Not classified ()

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

FIP

1

2

3

GTL

1

2

3

Not classified ()

No.

99

148

496

54

41

73

7

309

412

353

194

75

380

35

795

114

108

105

45

131

117

07

135

752

129

123

Name

Karen Stimson

Rick Edwards

Ryan Hieronymus

Kevin Doyle

Rob Johnston

Rob Dunn

James Colborn

Jamie Cissell

Martin Wild

Mark Friedman

David Lightfoot

John McDermott

John Scragg

Stephanie Richert

Ryan O'Connor

Bruce Humberstone

Dan Gavrila

Ted  Rees

Richard Whittemore

Martin Berryman

Tyler Kolbo

Jeffrey Clark

Mike Tripp

Rick Gough

Michael Shofstall

Linda Heinrich

Town

Battle Ground WA

Des Moines Wa

Normandy Park WA

Bellevue WA

Abbotsford BC

Seattle WA

Kirkland WA

Burien WA

Lake Stevens WA

Gig Harbor WA

Everett WA

Seattle WA

Seattle WA

Bellevue WA

Vancouver BC

Seattle WA

Kirkland WA

West Linn OR

Portland OR

Coquitlam BC

Tacoma WA

Puyallup WA

Forest Grove OR

Seattle WA

Bend OR

North Plains OR

Make

Mazda

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

Volkswa

Mazda

Mazda

Datsun

Datsun

Toyota

Color

Yellow

White

Grey

Blue

Red

Blue

Black/Gray

Yellow

Alpenwiess II

Green/Blue

Orange

Black/Blue

Red/Black

white

Black

Red

Blk/Red/Yellow

Black

Red/blue

White

Blue

Yellow

White

Blue

Blue/White

Red

Class

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

FIP

FIP

FIP

GTL

GTL

GTL

Laps

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

17

17

17

17

17

17

15

8

17

17

17

18

17

17

Club

CSCC

BMWCCA

IRDC

BMWCCA

SCCBC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

BMWCCA

BMWCCA

IRDC

BMWCCA

SCCBC

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

CSCC

SCCBC

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

SCCA

CSCC

CSCC

License

ICSCC

GRANDAM

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

CACC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

God

TC Motorsports

Flat Out Flat Broke Motorsports

Accurate Engines/KD Motorsports

Bimmerworld/Mr. Noodles

Car Tender

Adare Motorsports

VoiceGuy.com

BadSracing/My Smokin' Hot Wife

MaxRPM

B2B CFO

GoEnzo.com/Seattle 7 Writers/nuun: Por

Auburn Foreign Car

Midnight Motorsports

DNA Racing/Adare Motorsports

Rees Racing/T.P.R. Industrial/TC Motorsp

BimmerWorld/DiffsOnline.com

BBQuick Racing/KFG Racing/First Rate In

Jeff's Auto & Friends

Advantage Collision

SSS Racing

St Johns Auto Center/Advantage Collisio

Best Tm

1:37.135

1:38.442

1:39.387

1:39.440

1:40.134

1:40.638

1:40.656

1:41.765

1:42.689

1:43.405

1:42.029

1:44.231

1:44.525

1:45.965

1:56.887

1:41.220

1:43.890

1:43.460

1:43.317

1:39.775

1:46.197

1:47.396

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/5/2011 9:05:48 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Steward: Tom Olsson

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Orbits

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  International Conference of Sports Car Clubs

Margin of Victory

5.616

Avg. Speed

81.949

Best Lap Tm

1:37.135

Best Speed

83.389

Best Lap by

99 - Karen Stimson

IRDC's 6th Annual Car Tender Challenge

Group 5

Group 5 Race

Race started at 15:51:20

Pacific Raceway 2.250 Miles

7/31/2011 03:36 PM

IRDC's 6th Annual Car Tender Challenge

International Race Drivers Club

July 30 - July 31, 2011

Pacific Raceways
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Pos

DNS

ITA

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Not classified ()

DNF

DNS

ITS

1

2

3

4

5

Not classified ()

DNS

No.

67

5

10

49

788

71

333

47

487

26

779

719

799

01

771

84

Name

Ron Johnson

Rick Delamare

Colin Koehler

Roldan de Guzman

Chris McIntire

Larry Sandham

Benjamin Crane

Tucker Sheppy

Joe  Ridgeway

William Bonsell

Lyall Edey

Mark LaCombe

Mike Adams

Eric Schwenter

Josh Moriarty

Scott Haynes

Town

Seattle WA

Snohomish WA

Bothell WA

Seattle WA

Burnaby BC

Victoria BC

San Francisco CA

Beaverton OR

Vashon WA

Poulsbo WA

Seattle WA

Maple Valley WA

Renton WA

Milwaukie OR

Graham Wa

Woodinville WA

Make

Volkswa

Honda

Honda

Acura

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

BMW

Mazda

Mazda

Porsche

Porsche

Porsche

Porsche

Porsche

Volkswa

Color

Maroon/gold

Red

Red

White

Gray/Red

white/red/blue

Red/Blue

Black/White

White

Red/Black

Black

Gray

Red

India Red

red

Red

Class

GTL

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITS

ITS

ITS

ITS

ITS

ITS

Laps

18

18

18

17

17

17

13

5

18

18

18

18

17

Club

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

SCCBC

VMSC

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

SCCA

SCCA

SCCA

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

CACC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

SCCA

SCCA

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

Sponsor

The Perfect Wife

Hydro Physics Pipe Inspection

Burien Honda

Team Hayai/Kito Autosport

Allan Autotech / Alternative Cartage/ Re

TC Motorsports

Eric Blois/Bloising Saddles

Masterpiece Painting

DB Motorsports

Fordahl Motorsports

Fordahl Motorsports

Fordahl Motorsports

Codex Motorsports/Bloising Saddles/Ma

NGK Spark Plugs/Dumonde Tech Racing O

Best Tm

1:40.979

1:41.288

1:43.099

1:43.562

1:48.392

1:48.682

1:42.538

1:48.806

1:40.398

1:41.524

1:41.951

1:42.427

1:43.860

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/5/2011 9:05:48 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Steward: Tom Olsson

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Orbits

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  International Conference of Sports Car Clubs

Margin of Victory

5.616

Avg. Speed

81.949

Best Lap Tm

1:37.135

Best Speed

83.389

Best Lap by

99 - Karen Stimson

IRDC's 6th Annual Car Tender Challenge

Group 5

Group 5 Race

Race started at 15:51:20

Pacific Raceway 2.250 Miles

7/31/2011 03:36 PM

IRDC's 6th Annual Car Tender Challenge

International Race Drivers Club

July 30 - July 31, 2011

Pacific Raceways
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Pos

Novice CW

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Not classified ()

DNF

DNF

DNF

DQ

DQ

No.

324

194

416

466

380

471

426

321

499

331

447

341

371

307

440

433

327

303

337

Name

Zack George

David Lightfoot

Bryce Allen

Derek Simonsen

John Scragg

Zac Zawisza

Brian Bonsell

John Paul Nardella

Ryan Haines

Daniele Hovington

Brett McKown

Jason Raines

Scott McDonald

Jim Lunz

Adriana Klein

Jonathan Youngblood

Rod Chelgren

Tae Yoo

Brian Bercovitz

Town

Yakima WA

Everett WA

Seattle WA

Renton WA

Seattle WA

Kelowna BC

Poulsbo WA

Seattle WA

Portland OR

Bothell WA

Hillsboro OR

Hansville WA

Redmond WA

Seattle WA

Bellingham WA

Puyallup WA

Woodinville WA

Bellevue WA

Bothell WA

Make

Chevrol

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

Mazda

Mazda

BMW

BMW

Mazda

BMW

Mazda

Mazda

Miata

Datsun

BMW

Volvo

Subaru

BMW

Color

White

Orange

White/Blue

White/Blue

Red/Black

Red/Blue

Red

red/blue

Silver

yellow

Black/White

purple

Blue

Yellow

Wht/Red/Blue

White/Black

Red/White

Gray

white

Class

Novice C

Novice C

Novice C

Novice C

Novice C

Novice C

Novice C

Novice C

Novice C

Novice C

Novice C

Novice C

Novice C

Novice C

Novice C

Novice C

Novice C

Novice C

Novice C

Laps

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

14

14

14

7

3

1

15

15

Club

IRDC

BMWCCA

IRDC

BMWCCA

IRDC

SCCA

IRDC

BMWCCA

CSCC

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

OTHER

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Ray's Auto Center/Poorvette Racing

B2B CFO

Strictly BMW

Strictly BMW

TC Motorsports

TC Motorsports

Tucker Sheppy/Bloising Saddles Racing

Westbay Napa auto parts

Pat's Autosport, Discount Tire

Union 7

Best Tm

1:36.592

1:42.641

1:42.594

1:43.927

1:44.205

1:44.163

1:46.241

1:47.354

1:50.586

1:51.201

1:49.927

1:59.235

1:58.862

1:57.681

1:53.066

2:00.737

1:42.205

1:46.337

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Cars 303 and 337 - DQ - passing on double yellow

Printed: 8/5/2011 9:06:12 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Steward: Tom Olsson

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Orbits

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  International Conference of Sports Car Clubs

Margin of Victory

13.487

Avg. Speed

69.284

Best Lap Tm

1:36.592

Best Speed

83.858

Best Lap by

324 - Zack George

IRDC's 6th Annual Car Tender Challenge

Group 7 - NCW

Group 7 Race

Race started at 15:01:22

Pacific Raceway 2.250 Miles

7/30/2011 03:01 PM

IRDC's 6th Annual Car Tender Challenge

International Race Drivers Club

July 30 - July 31, 2011

Pacific Raceways



Pos

P944

1

2

3

4

Not classified ()

DNF

Pro3 gr 8

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Not classified ()

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

UNL

1

2

3

No.

779

799

719

01

771

108

148

130

166

20

7

114

41

319

134

412

167

75

126

105

131

54

726

66

00

3

Name

Lyall Edey

Mike Adams

Mark LaCombe

Eric Schwenter

Josh Moriarty

Dan Gavrila

Rick Edwards

Michael Olsen

Andrew Newell

Frank Greif

James Colborn

Bruce Humberstone

Rob Johnston

Jim Cissell

Michael Maros

Martin Wild

John Gillespie

John McDermott

Peter Jenkin

Ted  Rees

Martin Berryman

Kevin Doyle

Shaun Roberts

Tim Brown

Duke Goss

Michael McAleenan

Town

Seattle WA

Renton WA

Maple Valley WA

Milwaukie OR

Graham Wa

Kirkland WA

Des Moines Wa

Gig Harbor WA

Bellevue WA

Seattle WA

Kirkland WA

Seattle WA

Abbotsford BC

Seattle WA

Bellevue WA

Lake Stevens WA

Delta BC

Seattle WA

Bellevue WA

West Linn OR

Coquitlam BC

Bellevue WA

Kelowna BC

Vancouver BC

Kirkland WA

Tacoma WA

Make

Porsche

Porsche

Porsche

Porsche

Porsche

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

Porsche

BMW

BMW

Color

Black

Red

Gray

India Red

Red

Blk/Red/Yellow

White

Silver

White/Blue

Blue

Black/Gray

Red

Red

Yellow

Black

Alpenwiess II

White

Black/Blue

Red

Black

White

Blue

Black/Beige

White

Grey

Black/Red

Class

P944

P944

P944

P944

P944

Pro3 gr 8

Pro3 gr 8

Pro3 gr 8

Pro3 gr 8

Pro3 gr 8

Pro3 gr 8

Pro3 gr 8

Pro3 gr 8

Pro3 gr 8

Pro3 gr 8

Pro3 gr 8

Pro3 gr 8

Pro3 gr 8

Pro3 gr 8

Pro3 gr 8

Pro3 gr 8

Pro3 gr 8

Pro3 gr 8

UNL

UNL

UNL

Laps

15

15

15

15

1

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

14

14

11

5

16

16

16

Club

SCCA

SCCA

SCCA

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

BMWCCA

IRDC

BMWCCA

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

SCCBC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

CACC

BMWCCA

BMWCCA

CSCC

SCCBC

BMWCCA

SCCBC

SCCBC

IRDC

IRDC

License

SCCA

SCCA

SCCA

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

GRANDAM

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

CACC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

CACC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Fordahl Motorsports

Fordahl Motorsports

Fordahl Motorsports

Codex Motorsports/Bloising Saddles/Ma

DNA Racing/Adare Motorsports

TC Motorsports

TC Motorsports/Spirit Halloween Superst

Strictly BMW

Car Tender - StrategicIntent.com

Adare Motorsports

Midnight Motorsports

Bimmerworld/Mr. Noodles

VoiceGuy.com

BadSracing/My Smokin' Hot Wife

Beltfix Industrial Products/West Coast Li

GoEnzo.com/Seattle 7 Writers/nuun: Port

Rees Racing/T.P.R. Industrial/TC Motorspo

BimmerWorld/DiffsOnline.com

Accurate Engines/KD Motorsports

Red Rooster Racing

Brown Brothers Ford

Family/LGR/Smith Alling, Attorneys at La

Best Tm

1:41.620

1:42.100

1:41.855

1:44.068

1:51.432

1:39.594

1:39.716

1:39.543

1:40.433

1:42.612

1:40.711

1:41.939

1:42.384

1:42.302

1:43.250

1:43.558

1:44.265

1:44.415

1:41.184

1:42.172

1:42.358

1:26.650

1:31.946

1:33.162

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car 126 - One lap penalty for passing under yellow

Car 15 - One lap penalty for passing under yellow

Printed: 8/5/2011 9:06:23 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Steward: Tom Olsson

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Orbits

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  International Conference of Sports Car Clubs

Margin of Victory

56.761

Avg. Speed

81.463

Best Lap Tm

1:26.650

Best Speed

93.480

Best Lap by

66 - Tim Brown

IRDC's 6th Annual Car Tender Challenge

Special Race Group

Special Race Group Race

Race started at 15:44:05

Pacific Raceway 2.250 Miles

7/30/2011 03:40 PM

IRDC's 6th Annual Car Tender Challenge

International Race Drivers Club

July 30 - July 31, 2011

Pacific Raceways
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Pos

4

5

6

7

8

Not classified ()

DNF

DNF

VWC

1

Not classified ()

DNF

DNS

No.

4

712

15

102

785

791

707

32

84

117

Name

Patrick Boyle

Val Korry

Joe White

Dan Rogers

Peter Juvet

Alex Long

Jerold Lowe

Brad Greco

Scott Haynes

Tyler Kolbo

Town

Auburn WA

Seattle WA

Spokane WA

Anchorage AK

Issaquah WA

Kirkland WA

Carnation WA

Lynnwood WA

Woodinville WA

Tacoma WA

Make

BMW

Porsche

Porsche

BMW

Porsche

BMW

BMW

Volkswa

Volkswa

Volkswa

Color

Burgandy

white

White

White

Yellow

Blue/Orange

Orangegasm

Red

Blue

Class

UNL

UNL

UNL

UNL

UNL

UNL

UNL

VWC

VWC

VWC

Laps

16

15

15

15

15

10

15

12

Club

IRDC

SCCA

NWMS

IRDC

SCCA

SCCA

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

License

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

SCCA

NASA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Fordahl Motorsports

Adare Motorsports

BPRacing

WA  Lift Truck,Morelli Brothers,BMW Seat

Lowe Group Racing

Traks Clothing/Ralley Tuned/JRM/Splitfir

NGK Spark Plugs/Dumonde Tech Racing O

BBQuick Racing/KFG Racing/First Rate In

Best Tm

1:35.382

1:37.512

1:30.052

1:41.470

1:40.258

1:36.006

1:36.365

1:46.352

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car 126 - One lap penalty for passing under yellow

Car 15 - One lap penalty for passing under yellow

Printed: 8/5/2011 9:06:23 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Steward: Tom Olsson

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Orbits

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  International Conference of Sports Car Clubs

Margin of Victory

56.761

Avg. Speed

81.463

Best Lap Tm

1:26.650

Best Speed

93.480

Best Lap by

66 - Tim Brown

IRDC's 6th Annual Car Tender Challenge

Special Race Group

Special Race Group Race

Race started at 15:44:05

Pacific Raceway 2.250 Miles

7/30/2011 03:40 PM

IRDC's 6th Annual Car Tender Challenge

International Race Drivers Club

July 30 - July 31, 2011

Pacific Raceways
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